www.bourns.com 02/25  •  e/KV2503
Bourns® Model ZV50S2220452NIR1 High Surge Multilayer Varistor
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
•	 High surge protection in a compact
SMD footprint
•	 Surge current protection 5x higher than
same size standard varistors
•	 Excellent transient energy absorption

Moisture Sensitivity Level ........................................................................................................1
ESD Classification (HBM)....................................................................................................N/A
How to Order
Z V S 5 0 K 2 2 2 0 4 5 2 N i R 2 x
Series Designator
 ZVS = ZVS Series
Maximum Continuous Working Voltage (Vrms)
Vn Tolerance
 K = ±10 %
Model Size
 2220
Maximum Surge Current
 452 = 4500 A
End Terminations
 (Blank) = AgPd End Terminations Suitable for Pb Reflow Soldering
 Ni = NiSn Barrier Type End Terminations Suitable for Pb and Pb-free Reflow Soldering (Standard)
Packaging
 R2 = Reel 330 mm
Vdc Max.
 A = 63
 B = 65
Asia-Pacific:
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Email: asiacus@bourns.com
Europe:
Tel: +36 88 885 877
Email: eurocus@bourns.com
Mexico:
Tel: +52 614 478 0400
Email: mexicus@bourns.com
The Americas:
Tel: +1-951 781-5500
Email: americus@bourns.com
INVENTORY
Parameter Value Units
Continuous:
     Steady State Applied Voltage
     DC Voltage (Vdc)
     AC Voltage (Vrms)
63
50
V
V
Transient:
     Peak Single Pulse Surge Current, 8/20 μs  Waveform (Imax) 4500 A
Operating Ambient Temperature -55 to +125 °C
Storage Temperature Range -55 to +150 °C
Threshold Voltage Temperature Coefficient < +0.05 %/°C
Response Time < 2 ns
Climatic Category 55 / 125 / 56 —
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
Bourns® Model ZV50S2220452NIR1 High Surge Multilayer Varistor
10/17  •  e/T1714
COPYRIGHT© 2025 • BOURNS, INC. •  02/25 • e/KV2503
"Bourns" is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.
Asia-Pacific:  Tel +886-2 256 241 17
Email asiacus@bourns.com
Americas:  Tel +1-951 781-5500
Email americus@bourns.com
EMEA:  Tel +36 88 885 877
               Email eurocus@bourns.com
Mexico:  Tel +52 614 478 0400
Email mexicus@bourns.com
Model
Vrms Vdc
Vn
@1 mA
∆ Vn Vc
Ic
8/20 μs
P